RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR PROVIDING SEWER MANHOLE INSPECTION AND EVALUATION SERVICES TO PROFESSIONAL PIPE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista owns, operates, and maintains more than 12,000 sewer manholes; and

WHEREAS, some of these manholes have been in service for nearly 95 years and might have sustained some deterioration; and

WHEREAS, inspection and evaluation of approximately 3,300 manholes were completed in the past year and the remaining approximately 8,700 manholes still require assessment; and

WHEREAS, on March 6, 2015, the City of Chula Vista's Engineering Division advertised a Request for Proposals (RFP) for inspecting and evaluating the remaining 8,700 sewer manholes; and

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2015, the City of Chula Vista's Engineering Division received two proposals for providing manhole inspection and evaluation services; and

WHEREAS, one of the consultants submitting a proposal withdrew his proposal; and

WHEREAS, City staff has been satisfied with the work completed by Professional Pipe Services (PPS) under a different contract in the past year; and

WHEREAS, the Consultant selection process has been conducted in accordance with Section 2.56.110 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, Consultant warrants and represents that it is experienced and staffed in a manner such that it can deliver the services required of Consultant to City in accordance with the time frames and the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves awarding a contract for providing sewer manhole inspection and evaluation services to Professional Pipe Services, in the form presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the Mayor to execute same.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Resolution No.	
Page 2	
Dishard A. Hankins	Clan D. Cooping
Richard A. Hopkins	Glen R. Googins
Director of Public Works	City Attorney